Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion on the financial information.

Review conclusion

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 87

On the basis of our review we are not aware of any material modifications that should be made to the financial information as presented for the
six months ended 30 June 2004.

Deloitte & Touche LLP

Chartered Accountants

Edinburgh

2 August 2004

49

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

RESTATEMENTS

During the first half of 2004, a number of activities were transferred between divisions. The Affluent Banking business was transferred from
Wealth Management to Retail Banking; further activities were transferred from Retail Direct, Wealth Management and RBS Insurance to
Manufacturing; and, within RBS Insurance, certain income has been re-classified from net fees and commissions to insurance premium income
in order to conform the accounting policies of Direct Line and Churchill.

First half 2003 Full year 2003

Previously
reported
£m

Transfer
£m

Restated
£m

Previously
reported
£m

Transfer
£m

Restated
£m

Retail Banking
- Net interest income 1,433 4 1,437 2,951 8 2,959
- Non-interest income 703 28 731 1,452 62 1,514
- Staff costs 373 8 381 777 16 793
- Other costs 93 5 98 227 10 237
Contribution 1,535 19 1,554 3,126 44 3,170

Retail Direct
- Other costs 213 (4) 209 454 (8) 446
Contribution 407 4 411 873 8 881

Manufacturing
- Staff costs 287 6 293 625 19 644
- Other costs 613 56 669 1,250 139 1,389
Contribution (900) (62) (962) (1,875) (158) (2,033)

Wealth Management
- Net interest income 225 (4) 221 465 (8) 457
- Non-interest income 204 (28) 176 414 (62) 352
- Staff costs 139 (8) 131 275 (16) 259
- Other costs 74 (9) 65 157 (18) 139
Contribution 219 (15) 204 438 (36) 402

RBS Insurance
- Insurance premium income 1,149 28 1,177 3,061 62 3,123
- Net fees and commissions 21 (28) (7) (99) (62) (161)
- Staff costs 96 (6) 90 241 (19) 222
- Other costs 147 (47) 100 341 (122) 219
Contribution 202 53 255 468 141 609

Group profit is unaffected by these changes.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 89

50

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP plc

FINANCIAL CALENDAR

2004 interim dividend payment 8 October 2004

2004 annual results announcement 24 February 2005

Annual general meeting 20 April 2005

2004 final dividend payment June 2005

2005 interim results announcement 4 August 2005

CONTACTS

Sir Fred Goodwin Group Chief Executive 020 7672 0008
0131 523 2033

Fred Watt Group Finance Director 020 7672 0008